To the Honorable Commissic		Docket No.: 415
1. Name of conveying party(ies	5FICE - 1023/0	Docket No.: 415 590
SCHUKRA USA, Inc.	<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name: L & P Property Management Company
	2023 FER 24 MM 11: 15	Name. L'ut i roperty Management company
	FINANCE CECTION	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 4095 Firestone Boulevard
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address. 4095 Firestone Boulevard
	- •	
Other		City: <u>South Gate</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90280</u>
Execution Date: 23 January	2003	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or pat		notion the execution date of the employed in the
A. Patent Application No.(s)		cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/113,429		D. Falent NO.(S)
	Additional numbers at	│ ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party		6. Total number of application and patents involved
concerning document should		
Name: <u>Robert C. Haldimar</u>	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
		🖾 Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Husch & I</u>	Eppenderger, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
		8. Deposit account number:
		
Street Address: 190 Carond	elet Plaza	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>M</u>	OZip: <u>_63105</u>	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and t document.	belief, the foregoing information is / _/	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
Robert C. Haldima	an //.	5 Jan 31, 2003
Name of Person Sigr		/ Signature Date
Total nur	mber of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and documents: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet information to:Com	missioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 202

REEL:	013783	FRAME:	0505

.

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between SCHUKRA USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 USA ("SCHUKRA") and L & P Property Management Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280 USA ("L & P"), and is effective this _____ day of _____, 200_.

WHEREAS, L & P desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for an in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 013783 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNOR:	OR:	IGN	S	S	A
-----------	-----	------------	---	---	---

SCHUKRA USA, Inc.

BY: Jett, Vice President Typed Name and Title: Ernest C.

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Sour</u>) On this <u>23</u> day of <u>Annan</u>, <u>2003</u>, before me appeared <u>Ernest C. Jett</u>, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that (he she is the <u>Vice President</u> of Schukra USA, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

"NOTARY SEAL " Kimberly D. Kuhns, Notary Public Jasper County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/14/2004

ASSIGNEE:

L & P Property Management Company

BY:

Typed Name and Title: Gene B. Kartchner, Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Jasper</u>) On this <u>33</u> day of <u>munup</u>, <u>3003</u>, before me appeared <u>Gene B</u>. <u>Kartchue</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that helshe is the <u>Nice President</u> of L & P Property Management Company., a Delaware corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

" NOTARY SEAL " Kimberly D. Kuhns, Notary Public Jasper County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/14/2004

Country	ountry Patent/Application No.	
Canada	Application No.: 2,189,347	Filed: October 31, 1996
Japan	Application No.: 530483/95	Filed: November 25, 1996
Republic of Korea	Application No. 96-705908	Filed: October 22, 1996
	Patent No. 0336010	Issued: April 26, 2002
Germany (design patent)	Patent No.: 29522317.0	Issued: September 13, 2001
EP	Patent No.: 0 759 715	Issued: December 6, 2000
EP/France	Patent No.: 0 759 715	Issued: December 6, 2000
EP/Germany	Patent No.: 0 759 715 or DE	Issued: December 6, 2000
	#69519568	
EP/Italy	Patent No.: 0759715	Issued: December 6, 2000
EP/Sweden	Patent No.: 0 759 715	Issued: December 6, 2000
EP/United Kingdom	Patent No.: 0 759 715	Issued: December 6, 2000
EP	Application No.: 96926238.5	Filed: January 28, 1998
i	Patent No: . 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP/Germany	Patent No.: 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP/FR	Patent No.: 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP/Italy	Patent No.: 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP/United Kingdom	Patent No.: 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP/Sweden	Patent No.: 0 885 164	Issued: July 3, 2002
EP	Application No.: 97901372.9	Filed: July 22, 1998
United States	Provisional Application No.:	Provisional filed: March 29,
	60/279,786; converted to	2001; Utility filed: March 29,
	Utility Application No.:	2002
	10/113,429	
United States	Provisional Application No.:	Provisional filed: August 16,
	60/312,869; converted to PCT	2001; PCT filed: August 15,
	Application No.: US02/26275	2002

1